

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Land Use Committee

Charlie Franklin (3rd) Chairman, Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL), Donna Peyton (2nd AL), Sean E. Smith (6th)

Monday, March 25, 2024

2:20 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 4 - Charlie Franklin, Megan L. Marshall, Donna Peyton and Sean E. Smith

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

21519 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive or the Chairman of the Legislature to sell the County-owned property located at 1300 Washington Street, Kansas City, MO 64105 via the competitive bidding process.

A motion was made by Megan L. Marshall, seconded by Donna Peyton, to hold Resolution #21519. The motion passed by voice vote.

A RESOLUTION awarding twelve-month term and supply contracts, with one twelve-month option to extend, for park site furnishings for use by the Parks + Rec Department to Fry & Associates of Kansas City, MO, and Global Equipment Company Inc. of Port Washington, NY, under the terms and conditions of invitation to Bid No. 23-088.

A motion was made by Donna Peyton, seconded by Sean E. Smith, to recommend do pass Resolution #21581. The motion passed by voice vote.

A RESOLUTION awarding a twenty-four-month term and supply contract, with one twelve-month option to extend, for the furnishing of fencing installation and repair services for use by the Parks + Rec Department to Guier Fencing of Blue Springs, Missouri, under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No. 24-006.

A motion was made by Megan L. Marshall, seconded by Sean E. Smith, to recommend do pass Resolution #21584. The motion passed by voice vote.